ment in joint ventures and now accounts for this investment using the equity method in accordance
with IAS 28: Investments in Associates and Joint Ventures.

The Group has applied the change in accounting policy in accordance with the transitional provisions
of IFRS 11 from the beginning of the earliest period presented (1 July 2012). The Group recognised its
investment in joint ventures as at 1 July 2012 as the aggregate of the carrying amounts of the assets
and liabilities that were previously proportionately consolidated. This is the deemed cost of the Group’s
investment in its joint ventures at initial recognition for purposes of applying equity accounting.

As per the requirements of IAS 8: Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors,
the relevant comparative information has been restated. The effect of the restatement on the state-
ment of financial position at the beginning of the preceding period is not considered material and in
line with IAS 1: Presentation of Financial Statements, no statement of financial position as at 1 July
2012 has been presented. The effect of the restatement is reflected below.

June 2013

Effect of
transition to

IFRS 11
Previously

reported Restated
Rm Rm Rm

10.1 Impact on statement of comprehensive income
Sale of merchandise  92 747  (290)  92 457
Operating profit  5 359  (2)  5 357
Profit before income tax  5 194  (3)  5 191
Income tax expense  (1 579)   3  (1 576)
Profit for the year  3 615 —  3 615

10.2 Impact on statement of financial position
Non-current assets  13 330  (26)  13 304
Current assets  20 102   17  20 119
Non-current liabilities  4 851  (4)  4 847
Current liabilities  13 386  (5)  13 381

10.3 Impact on statement of cash flows
Cash flows from operating activities  1 146  (25)  1 121
Cash flows utilised by investing activities  (3 039)   30  (3 009)

Selected Explanatory Notes to the Summary Consolidated Financial
Statements (continued)

S h o p r i t e  H o l d i n g s  Lt d  I n t e g r at e d  R e p o rt  2 0 1 4

Shoprite Holdings Ltd and its Subsidiaries as at June 2014

fi
na

nc
ia

l
st

at
em

en
ts

61

Annexure A – Interests in Subsidiaries

Country of
incorporation
and place of
business

Issued
ordinary

and
preference

share capital
and premium

Percentage
shares held

by Group

Investment in shares Amount owing by

June 2014 June 2013 June 2014 June 2013
Rm % Rm Rm Rm Rm

Direct subsidiaries
OK Bazaars (1998) (Pty) Ltd South Africa   3   100  —  —  —  —